

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6965/2026

Seema Sharma Wife Of Shri Laxmikant Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manmonhan Kumar Pandey

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

20/04/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Having noticed the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of **Urmila Verma Vs. State of Rajasthan & Another (SLP (C) No.36217/2025)**, decided on 19.01.2026, we are inclined to pass an interim order in favour of the petitioner and direct that the petitioner shall be allowed to continue on the post uninterruptedly till the fresh recruitment is made after the rules are suitably amended.

List along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4191/2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/33