

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6965/2026  
CNR: RJHC020349132026 | URN: CW / 15316U / 2026

Seema Sharma Wife Of Shri Laxmikant Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                  |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. S. N. Sharma.<br>Mr. Manmohan Kumar Pandey.                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Mahi Yadav, Additional Advocate<br>General assisted by Mr. Kuldeep<br>Singh. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

**Order**

**03/08/2026**

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over the copy of the application for vacation of stay to the counsel for the petitioner today in the Court itself.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time to file reply to the application for vacation of stay.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 12.08.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J